## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: June 10, 2008

PROJECT: Asphalt Paving Repair at Material Recovery Facility /

Co-Compost Plant

Project No. SWO08-1733 / CIP No. 50731

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid Plus Add-On Alternate

**Number 1** in the amount of \$82,619.66 to Hills Materials Company at the June 16, 2008 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

**ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$100,000.00** 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: BASE BID - \$71,652.50

ADD-ON ALTERNATE NO. 1 - \$29,170.00

BASE BID PLUS ADD-ON ALTERNATE NO. 1 - \$100,822.50

CONTRACTORS	BASE BID	ADD-ON ALTERNATE NUMBER 1	TOTAL BID
Hills Materials Company	\$57,395.42	\$25,224.24	\$82,619.66
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$79,438.00	\$31,499.24	\$110,937.24

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$82,619.66 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

## APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT	\$82,619.66
FUND TYPE	Material Recovery Facility
DEPARTMENT	7103
LINE ITEM	4254
FUND	0616

PROJECT MANAGER:		_ <b>DATE</b> : June 11, 2008
	Keith Johnson	_